# OP \$40,00 35199

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enterprise Bank		106/23/2010	banking institution: PENNSYLVANIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hourglass Trading, Inc.	
Street Address:	292 Montgomery Avenue	
City:	Bala Cynwyd	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3519943	CHICKDOWNTOWN.COM

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (267)940-3000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-660-7753

Email:susiep@rudolerlaw.comCorrespondent Name:Kenneth R. DeRosaAddress Line 1:Rudoler & DeRosa LLCAddress Line 2:2 Bala Plaza, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Bala Cynwyd, PENNSYLVANIA 19004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BLUME
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth R. DeRosa
Signature:	/kenneth r. derosa/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004276 FRAME: 0520

900171374

Date:	09/10/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment to Chick#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004276 FRAME: 0521

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Enterprise Bank., a banking institution authorized to do business in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, ("Assignor"), owns the following identified federal registration on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein ("the Mark"):

Trademark

Reg. No.

Reg. Date

CHICKDOWNTOWN.COM 3519943

October 21, 2008

; and

RECORDED: 09/10/2010

WHEREAS, Hourglass Trading, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, with a principal place of business at 292 Montgomery Avenue, Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

ENTERPRISE BANK

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

Dated effective as of: Sune 23,2010

" LE : SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT AND COUNSET

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004276 FRAME: 0522